• 2027–2029: Indexed annually at 101% of the prior year’s amount
• 2030 and beyond: Reverts to $10,000 ($5,000 if married filing separately)

Income-Based Phaseout: For tax years before 2030, the deduction is reduced by 30% of the excess of the
taxpayer’s modified adjusted gross income (MAGI) over a threshold amount:

• 2025: $500,000 ($250,000)
• 2026: $505,000 ($252,500)
• 2027 and beyond: Indexed at 101% annually

The deduction cannot be reduced below $10,000, even after phaseout.

The SALT  limitation will be $10,000 if taxpayer’s MAGI is more than:

33

• For 2025: $600,000 ($300,000 if married filing separately)
• For 2026: $606,333 ($303,167 if married filing separately)

MAGI Definition: MAGI includes adjusted gross income plus any income excluded under §§911, 931, or 933 (e.g.,
foreign earned income exclusions).

Scenario (Tax Year 2026):

• Filing status: Married filing jointly
• Modified Adjusted Gross Income (MAGI): $600,000
• State and local taxes paid: $50,000

Key thresholds for 2026:

• Applicable limitation amount: $40,400
• Phaseout threshold (MAGI): $505,000
• Phaseout rate: 30% of MAGI above threshold
• Minimum deduction floor: $10,000

Step 1: Compute phaseout amount

MAGI over threshold = $600,000 - $505,000 = $95,000
Phaseout amount = 30% × $95,000 = $28,500

Step 2: Apply phaseout to SALT deduction

Base deduction = $40,400
Phaseout reduction = $28,500
Remaining deduction = $40,400 - $28,500 = $11,900

Now consider a higher-income scenario:

• MAGI: $900,000
• Excess over threshold: $900,000 − $505,000 = $395,000
• Phaseout reduction: 30% × $395,000 = $118,500

SALT deduction allowed = $40,400 − $118,500 = negative → capped at $10,000. Since the law does not allow
the deduction to drop below $10,000, the taxpayer still gets $10,000.

So this taxpayer would be limited to a $10,000 SALT deduction, no matter how much SALT tax they actually
paid.

Effective Date: Applies to taxable years beginning after Dec. 31, 2024

No Tax on Tips

This provision creates a new deduction for tax years 2025 through 2028 for individuals who receive qualified tips,
effectively excluding a portion of those tips from taxable income.

New Deduction for Tips: New §224 allows a deduction of up to $25,000 of qualified tip income (2025–2028), which
can be claimed on top of the standard deduction. This effectively excludes those tips from taxable income (like
the QBI deduction), even for non-itemizer.  The deduction is available to both employees and non-employees
(e.g., independent contractors) who receive tips in eligible occupations.